

DIBRUGARH UNIVERSITY SPORTS BOARD

DIBRUGARH: 786004

Ph.No.0373-2370298(O)

Dr. Mantu Baro, Sports Officer i/c

Email: dusportsboard13@gmail.com

No. DU/SB/ G/2015-16/1/4715-4864

Date:-01.10.2015

To
The Principal
All affiliated College to the University
Dibrugarh University

Sub: Students Affiliation fee towards Dibrugarh University Sports Board.

Sir/Madam

With reference to the subject cited above we would like to inform you that the as approved by the Annual General Meeting held on 09.07.2015, the Dibrugarh University Sports Board decided and adopted a resolution to raise the Students Annual Affiliation fee towards Dibrugarh University Sports Board from Rs. 10/- to @ Rs. 30/- per students per year from the academic year 2016-17. As your esteemed institution is an affiliated member, we would like to request kindly to make necessary arrangement to collect annual affiliation fees @Rs. 30/- per students towards D.U. Sports Board from the students to be admitted in the session 2016-17. It also to informed that the colleges who having the 10+2 programme in their college have to collect the said fee from the H.S. students also.

The collected amount is to be paid in the Office of the Director of Sports by cash or Demand Draft drawn in favour of "Treasure, D.U. Sports Board" payable at SBI, Dibrugarh University Branch.

Hope you will be kind enough make necessary arrangement to collect the annual affiliation fee as mentioned above and do the needful.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

Sd/-(Dr. M. Baro) Sports Officer i/c Dibrugarh University

Copy for favour of information to

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Dibrugarh University.
- 2. The Registrar, Dibrugarh University.
- 3. The Treasure, Dibrugarh University Sports Board.
- 4. The Director, CDC, Dibrugarh University with a request to notify the same to the colleges.

Sd/-(Dr. M. Baro) Sports Officer i/c Dibrugarh University